

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10825/2011(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in RFA No. 728/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM CHARI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for permission to file SLP
granted.(being IAS 1-4). IAS 5 and 6 are also
allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.31561-31568 of 2010.

Leave granted to bring on record the names of
the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No.3, Parhlad.Leave granted to the said legal heirs to file the
Special Leave Petition.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar